

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

Province: Rizal
2nd Quarter, CY 2018

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
31	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-1	Construction of 2-storey, 4-rooms Ynares School Building at Doña Justa Guido Memorial Elem. School, Brgy. San Roque, Angono, Rizal	6,771,753.04	Doña Justa Guido Memorial Elem. School, Brgy. San Roque, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. San Roque	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	6,757,275.35	3-Apr-18	168 cd
32	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-2	Construction of Perimeter Fence & Embankment for the Proposed Public Parking Area at Brgy. Lunsad Binangonan, Rizal	1,981,833.53	Brgy. Lunsad Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Lunsad	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,971,367.58	3-Apr-18	60 cd
33	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-3	Improvement/Construction of Drainage Canal at Durian St., Brgy. Batingan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,499,918.60	Durian St., Brgy. Batingan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Batingan	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,490,986.88	3-Apr-18	64 cd
34	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-4	Construction of 2-storey, 4-rooms Ynares School Building at Malakaban Elem. School, Brgy. Malakaban, Binangonan, Rizal	7,430,917.56	Malakaban Elem. School, Brgy. Malakaban, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Malakaban	MAK-JAMS Construction	Michael A. Villarina Purok 4 J.P. Rizal, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	7,414,907.30	3-Apr-18	180 cd
35	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-5	Construction of Ynares Stage at Montevilla Subd., Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal	791,602.23	Montevilla Subd., Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Bilibiran	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	783,468.68	3-Apr-18	68 cd
36	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-6	Construction of 3-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Building at Saint Gregory Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	11,711,039.70	Saint Gregory Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	D.C. SANDIL Construction & Realty Development, Inc.	Dennis C. Sandil San Juan, City	11,689,971.18	3-Apr-18	220 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
37	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-7	Construction of 2-storey, 2-rooms Ynares School Building at Muzon Elem. School, Brgy. Muzon, Taytay, Rizal	3,242,714.41	Muzon Elem. School, Brgy. Muzon, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. Muzon	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	3,232,383.42	3-Apr-18	92 cd
38	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-8	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Sitio Kuhala, Brgy. Dalig, Cardona, Rizal	1,698,591.76	Sitio Kuhala, Brgy. Dalig, Cardona, Rizal	Brgy. Dalig	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,688,893.38	3-Apr-18	72 cd
39	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-9	Construction of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Building at Mariano C. San Juan Elem. School, Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	9,035,184.55	Mariano C. San Juan Elem. School, Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	Brgy. San Roque	CPF Construction	Cecil P. Francisco 1324 Rodriguez, St., Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	9,015,775.74	3-Apr-18	204 cd
40	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-10	Improvement/Asphalt Overlay of Roads at Jalajala & Baras, Rizal; a) Asphalt Overlay of M. Dela Vega St., Brgy. 3rd District, Jalajala, Rizal, b) Improvement / Asphalt Overlay (portion) of M. Vallesteros St., Brgy. Concepcion, Baras	2,249,646.45	a) M. Dela Vega St., Brgy. 3rd District, Jalajala, Rizal, b) M. Vallesteros St., Brgy. Concepcion, Baras, Rizal	a) Brgy. 3rd District, Jalajala, Rizal, b) Brgy. Concepcion, Baras, Rizal	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	2,239,252.75	3-Apr-18	32 cd
41	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-11	Construction of Drainage Canal & Concreting at J. Delos Santos St., Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	3,296,477.70	J. Delos Santos St., Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbong	CAMORI Builders & Supply	Jommel G. Santiago 71 Espiritu St. Caniogan, Morong, Rizal	3,284,725.33	3-Apr-18	72 cd
42	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-12	Asphalt Overlay (portion) of Sta. Catalina St. & Capinpin St., Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal; a) Asphalt Overlay (portion) of Sta. Catalina St., Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal, b) Asphalt Overlay (portion) of Capinpin St., Brgy. San Juan	4,256,425.57	a) Sta. Catalina St., Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal, b) Capinpin St., Brgy. San Juan	a) Brgy. San Juan, b) Brgy. San Juan	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	4,244,250.74	3-Apr-18	40 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
43	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-13	Construction of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Raftor Type) at Sitio Tabing Ilog, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	3,832,781.85	Sitio Tabing Ilog, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. San Guillermo	M.J. BEVANT Corporation	Mario Mateo Morong, Rizal	3,820,754.61	3-Apr-18	128 cd
44	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-14	Concreting of Road, School Ground & Construction of School Gate, School Arc at Brgy. Malaya & Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal; a) Concreting (portion) of Carungay St. Extension, Brgy. Malaya, b) Concreting of School Ground & Construction of School Gate in front of MRF at Malaya National High School, Brgy. Malaya, c) Construction of School Arc at Bugarin Elem. School, Sitio Bugarin, Brgy. Halayhayin	1,171,899.71	a) Carungay St. Extension, Brgy. Malaya, b) Malaya National High School, Brgy. Malaya, c) Bugarin Elem. School, Sitio Bugarin, Brgy. Halayhayin	a) Brgy. Malaya, b) Brgy. Malaya, c) Brgy. Halayhayin	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,163,529.25	3-Apr-18	68 cd
45	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-15	Repainting of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Repair/Repainting of Covered Pathwalk at Quisao Elem. School, Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal	731,250.19	Quisao Elem. School, Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Quisao	CAMORI Builders & Supply	Jommel G. Santiago 71 Espiritu St. Caniogan, Morong, Rizal	721,912.25	3-Apr-18	60 cd
46	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-16	Concreting of Road & Riprapping for Slope Protection of Creek at Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal; a) Concreting (Phase 2) of Balagbag Road at Sitio Balagbag, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Riprapping for Slope Protection (portion) of Creek at BANAILVILLE, Brgy. San Isidro	4,588,836.31	a) Balagbag Road at Sitio Balagbag, Brgy. San Isidro, b) BANAILVILLE, Brgy. San Isidro	a) Balagbag Road at Sitio Balagbag, Brgy. San Isidro, b) BANAILVILLE, Brgy. San Isidro	D.C. SANDIL Construction & Realty Development, Inc.	Dennis C. Sandil San Juan, City	4,576,420.79	3-Apr-18	80 cd
47	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-17	Construction of 2-storey, 2-rooms Ynares School Building at Burgos Elem. School, Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	3,197,136.91	Burgos Elem. School, Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. Burgos	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	3,185,124.83	3-Apr-18	92 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
48	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-18	Construction of 2-storey, 4-rooms Ynares School Building (Type III) at Wawa National High School, Brgy. San Rafael, Rodriguez, Rizal	6,508,399.89	Wawa National High School, Brgy. San Rafael, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Rafael	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	6,492,377.63	3-Apr-18	168 cd
49	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-19	Improvement/Concreting of Road (Phase 2) at Sitio Tablon, Brgy. Cuyambay, Tanay, Rizal	1,299,437.74	Sitio Tablon, Brgy. Cuyambay, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Cuyambay	A.SUELILA Construction	Alex A. Suelila 171B Manila East Road, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal	1,290,437.41	3-Apr-18	68 cd
50	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-20	Improvement/Construction of Drainage Canal at Avocado St., Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	997,329.22	Avocado St., Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Sampaloc	GUIYANGCO Construction & Supply	Venerando N. Guiyangco, Jr. Tomas Claudio Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal	989,270.95	3-Apr-18	64 cd
51	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-21	Construction of 2-storey, 4-rooms Ynares School Building at Marciana P. Catolos Memorial Elem. School, Brgy. Kaybuto, Tanay, Rizal	7,190,787.65	Marciana P. Catolos Memorial Elem. School, Brgy. Kaybuto, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Kaybuto	YAKALER Construction & Supplies	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal	7,174,738.65	3-Apr-18	172 cd
52	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-22	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal	1,548,205.37	Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Daraitan	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,539,478.42	3-Apr-18	68 cd
53	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-23	Concreting & Construction of Drainage Canal of Roads at Brgy. Cuyambay, Tanay, Rizal; a) Concreting with Drainage Canal (portion) of Tindalo St., Brgy. Cuyambay, b) Construction of Drainage Canal at Lauan St., Brgy. Cuyambay	1,097,345.46	a) Tindalo St., Brgy. Cuyambay, b) Lauan St., Brgy. Cuyambay	a) Brgy. Cuyambay, b) Brgy. Cuyambay	ST. IVADZ Builders	Adrian Z. Matienzo Tanay, Rizal	1,088,462.36	3-Apr-18	68 cd
54	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-24	Concreting & Construction of Drainage Canal at Road 2, Sitio New Ilaya, Brgy. San Andres, Tanay, Rizal	1,214,159.66	Road 2, Sitio New Ilaya, Brgy. San Andres, Tanay, Rizal	Road 2, Sitio New Ilaya, Brgy. San Andres, Tanay, Rizal	ST. IVADZ Builders	Adrian Z. Matienzo Tanay, Rizal	1,205,153.09	3-Apr-18	72 cd
55	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-25	Improvement/Construction of Drainage Canal at Mabolo St., Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	908,465.80	Mabolo St., Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Sampaloc	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	900,442.09	3-Apr-18	64 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
56	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-26	Concreting of Verallo St., Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal	1,299,037.66	Verallo St., Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Daraitan	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	1,290,338.73	3-Apr-18	72 cd
57	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-27	Concreting & Construction of Drainage Canal (portion) of Korokan St., Brgy. San Andres, Tanay, Rizal	1,499,309.58	Korokan St., Brgy. San Andres, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. San Andres	3MR Builders & Supply	Ruel P. Estrella Int. Sampaloc Road, Plaza Aldea (Pob.), Tanay, Rizal	1,490,444.42	3-Apr-18	72 cd
58	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-28	Construction of Ynares Stage at Sitio Jamboree, Brgy. Cuyambay, Tanay, Rizal	969,913.08	Sitio Jamboree, Brgy. Cuyambay, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Cuyambay	ST. IVADZ Builders	Adrian Z. Matienzo Tanay, Rizal	960,844.81	3-Apr-18	76 cd
59	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-29	Construction of 2-storey, 10-rooms Ynares School Building at Boy Scout of the Philippines Campsite-Rizal, Sitio Abuyod, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	15,209,120.02	Boy Scout of the Philippines Campsite-Rizal, Sitio Abuyod, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	Brgy. Dalig	PST Construction	Procopio Torres, Jr. Quezon, City	15,179,365.32	3-Apr-18	256 cd
60	RIZAL-03APRIL2018-30	Construction of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Building at Boy Scout of the Philippines Campsite-Rizal, Sitio Abuyod, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	9,197,407.04	Boy Scout of the Philippines Campsite-Rizal, Sitio Abuyod, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	Brgy. Dalig	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	9,178,892.59	3-Apr-18	204 cd
61	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-1	Concreting & Construction of Drainage Canal (portion) of G. Zamora St., Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	1,607,789.12	G. Zamora St., Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. Mahabang Parang	DUKHEA Construction	Brian Dagle Ferido National Rd., Brgy. Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal	1,597,767.09	17-Apr-18	76 cd
62	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-2	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldg. & BOD Bldg. at Malakaban Elem. School, Brgy. Malakaban, Binangonan, Rizal	780,788.74	Malakaban Elem. School, Brgy. Malakaban, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Malakaban	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	772,989.80	17-Apr-18	60 cd
63	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-3	Rehabilitation/Concreting (portion) of G. Cerrero St., Brgy. Tatala, Binangonan, Rizal	1,996,789.14	G. Cerrero St., Brgy. Tatala, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Tatala	A.M. GOTO Construction	Arnel M. Goto 186 P. Burgos St., Brgy. Lunsad, Binangonan, Rizal	1,986,936.70	17-Apr-18	80 cd
64	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-4	Improvement/Concrete Overlay of Masagana St. & Maligaya St., Brgy. Kalinawan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,044,922.65	Masagana St. & Maligaya St., Brgy. Kalinawan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Kalinawan	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,036,016.92	17-Apr-18	68 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
65	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-5	Rehabilitation of Ynares Stage & Improvement of 13.5x27.5m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Kasile, Binangonan, Rizal	1,014,333.64	Brgy. Kasile, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Kasile	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,007,351.56	17-Apr-18	68 cd
66	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-6	Extension of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Barangay Hall) at Brgy. Habagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	833,005.98	Brgy. Habagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Habagatan	L.L. MARRON Construction & Trading	Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	825,023.40	17-Apr-18	64 cd
67	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-7	Rehabilitation Plus Improvement of Taytay Public Market Road, Taytay, Rizal	3,351,804.34	Taytay Public Market Road, Taytay, Rizal	Taytay, Rizal	M.J. BEVANT Corporation	Mario Mateo Morong, Rizal	3,339,478.08	17-Apr-18	80 cd
68	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-8	Repair/Repainting of 4-storey, 18-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Memorial National High School, Cabrera Road, Kaytikling, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	1,141,862.20	Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Memorial National High School, Cabrera Road, Kaytikling, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. Dolores	CBJ Construction & Supplies	Charles Jeison B. Javier #8 Gonzaga St., Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	1,132,877.02	17-Apr-18	80 cd
69	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-9	Rehabilitation/Repair of RPPO Daycare Center at Rizal Police Provincial Office, Camp Gen. Licerio I. Geronimo, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	1,502,690.66	Rizal Police Provincial Office, Camp Gen. Licerio I. Geronimo, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. Dolores	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay, Rizal	1,494,323.12	17-Apr-18	80 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
70	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-10	Construction of Perimeter Fence & Installation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Pinugay & Brgy. Santiago, Baras, Rizal; a) Construction of Perimeter Fence at Baras-Pinugay National High School Extension, Brgy. Pinugay, b) Installation of Electrical Lighting System of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Santiago Elem. School, Brgy. Santiago	2,158,814.22	a) Baras-Pinugay National High School Extension, Brgy. Pinugay, b) Santiago Elem. School, Brgy. Santiago	a) Brgy. Pinugay, b) Brgy. Santiago	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	2,148,467.75	17-Apr-18	68 cd
71	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-11	Construction of Perimeter Fence of Barangay Hall Compound at Sitio Cinco, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal	1,274,700.85	Sitio Cinco, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal	Brgy. Pinugay	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	1,265,598.49	17-Apr-18	68 cd
72	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-12	Construction of 10x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Baras-Pinugay National High School, Ynares Village Phase II, Sitio Habitat, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal	2,641,997.45	Baras-Pinugay National High School, Ynares Village Phase II, Sitio Habitat, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal	Brgy. Pinugay	CJBJ Construction & Supplies	Charles Jeison B. Javier #8 Gonzaga St., Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	2,630,967.06	17-Apr-18	132 cd
73	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-13	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Calahan, Cardona, Rizal	1,295,753.10	Brgy. Calahan, Cardona, Rizal	Brgy. Calahan	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,286,411.43	17-Apr-18	68 cd
74	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-14	Construction of Road B & C at Cardona Government Center, Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	1,193,612.57	Cardona Government Center, Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	Brgy. San Roque	HANNAHZIEL Builders & Supply	Harold C. Ramos 71 Espiritu St., CCL, Morong, Rizal	1,185,310.47	17-Apr-18	76 cd
75	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-15	Improvement/Construction of Drainage Canal at Concepcion St., Brgy. Dalig, Cardona, Rizal	3,386,270.91	Concepcion St., Brgy. Dalig, Cardona, Rizal	Brgy. Dalig	G. ANORE Construction	Gringo G. Anore Binangonan, Rizal	3,374,179.84	17-Apr-18	80 cd
76	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-16	Construction of Fence at Tuna Balibago Elem. School, Brgy. Balibago, Cardona, Rizal	1,543,897.94	Tuna Balibago Elem. School, Brgy. Balibago, Cardona, Rizal	Brgy. Balibago	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,533,831.06	17-Apr-18	76 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
77	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-17	Construction of Ynares Stage at Sitio Kuhala, Brgy. Dalig, Cardona, Rizal	858,369.81	Sitio Kuhala, Brgy. Dalig, Cardona, Rizal	Brgy. Dalig	CPF Construction	Cecil P. Francisco 1324 Rodriguez, St., Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	850,265.34	17-Apr-18	68 cd
78	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-18	Improvement/Concreting (portion) of Natanauan St., Sitio Naglabas, Brgy. Pagkalinawan, Jalajala, Rizal	1,499,486.61	Natanauan St., Sitio Naglabas, Brgy. Pagkalinawan, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Pagkalinawan	JEDBPIL Enterprises	Joselito A. Pillas 230 J. Delos St., Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	1,490,608.18	17-Apr-18	72 cd
79	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-19	Concreting & Construction of Drainage Canal of Roads at Brgy. 3rd District & Brgy. Punta, Jalajala, Rizal; a) Concreting of Teofilo Belleza St., Brgy. 3rd District, b) Construction of Drainage Canal (portion) of Sitio Central Road, Brgy. Punta	825,260.11	a) Teofilo Belleza St., Brgy. 3rd District, b) Sitio Central Road, Brgy. Punta	a) Brgy. 3rd District, b) Brgy. Punta	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	817,265.79	17-Apr-18	68 cd
80	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-20	Improvement / Installation of Electronic Scoreboard of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Lagundi & Brgy. Bombongan, Morong, Rizal; a) Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Raft Type) at Sitio Pulong Kumanoy, Brgy. Lagundi, b) Installation of Electronic Scoreboard of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Sitio Butig, Brgy. Bombongan	1,859,560.90	a) Sitio Pulong Kumanoy, Brgy. Lagundi, b) Sitio Butig, Brgy. Bombongan	a) Brgy. Lagundi, b) Brgy. Bombongan	N. FRANCISCO Construction	Novencio SJ Francisco Capinpin St., San Jose (POB.), Morong, Rizal	1,849,667.93	17-Apr-18	64 cd
81	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-21	Construction of Mabini-Santiago Bridge (Steel Bridge), Baras, Rizal	10,548,792.40	Mabini-Santiago Bridge (Steel Bridge), Baras, Rizal	Baras, Rizal	M.J. BEVANT Corporation	Mario Mateo Morong, Rizal	10,526,701.25	17-Apr-18	180 cd
82	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-22	Asphalt Overlay & Concrete Reblocking (portion) of Matagbak Feeder Road, Sitio Matagbak, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	1,393,631.75	Matagbak Feeder Road, Sitio Matagbak, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbayan	S.B. SORIANO Construction	Sidney B. Soriano 720 Sumulong San Juan, Morong, Rizal	1,385,619.15	17-Apr-18	72 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
83	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-23	Improvement/Repair of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Installation of Solar Streetlights at Pililla & Tanay, Rizal; a) Improvement/Repair of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Bugarin Elem. School, Sitio Bugarin, Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, b) Installation of Solar Streetlights at Brgy. Sto. Niño, Tanay	2,071,763.54	a) Bugarin Elem. School, Sitio Bugarin, Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, b) Brgy. Sto. Niño, Tanay	a) Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, b) Brgy. Sto. Niño, Tanay	LANSANG Construction	Jovito Lansang Marikina, City	2,061,835.03	17-Apr-18	68 cd
84	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-24	Rehabilitation/Extension of Fence at Brgy. San Isidro & Improvement/Rehabilitation at Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Memorial Hospital, Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal; a) Rehabilitation/Extension of Fence at San Isidro National High School, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Improvement/Rehabilitation at Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Memorial Hospital, Brgy. Burgos	2,200,268.78	a) San Isidro National High School, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Memorial Hospital, Brgy. Burgos	a) Brgy. San Isidro, b) Brgy. Burgos	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,190,085.30	17-Apr-18	76 cd
85	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-25	Construction of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Southville 8B, Phase 1V (Laylayan), Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	3,654,612.53	Southville 8B, Phase 1V (Laylayan), Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	SAN RAFAEL Builders	Gervacio Gerry Nocon Rodriguez, Rizal	3,642,520.27	17-Apr-18	128 cd
86	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-26	Construction of Ynares Stage, Comfort Room & Perimeter Fence at King David Subd., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,081,729.63	King David Subd., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. Burgos	JIAN Construction Corporation	Mary Susan Pajara Pasig, City	2,071,053.11	17-Apr-18	80 cd
87	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-27	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Sta. Cecilia Subd., Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	2,857,735.14	Sta. Cecilia Subd., Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	2,845,596.00	17-Apr-18	136 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
88	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-28	Repair/Repainting of School Bldg., Fence & Installation of Steel Window Grills, Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Sampaloc, Brgy. Kaybuto & Brgy. Wawa, Tanay, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting of 1-storey, 3-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Aguho Elem. School, Sitio Aguho, Brgy. Sampaloc, b) Repainting of Welded Wire Fence of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Repair / Installation of Steel Window Grills of Daycare Center at Brgy. Kaybuto, c) Installation of Electrical Lighting System of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Tanay West National High School, Brgy. Wawa	748,462.55	a) Aguho Elem. School, Sitio Aguho, Brgy. Sampaloc, b) Brgy. Kaybuto, c) Tanay West National High School, Brgy. Wawa	a) Brgy. Sampaloc, b) Brgy. Kaybuto, c) Brgy. Wawa	VIAN Builders	Victor C. Piguig Tanay, Rizal	740,454.26	17-Apr-18	60 cd
89	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-29	Improvement/Repainting of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Patricio Jarin Memorial Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Tanay, Rizal	1,167,408.38	Patricio Jarin Memorial Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,159,316.39	17-Apr-18	60 cd
90	RIZAL-17APRIL2018-30	Construction of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Building at Abuyod Elem. School, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	9,231,195.85	Abuyod Elem. School, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	Brgy. Dalig	PST Construction	Procopio Torres, Jr. Quezon, City	9,210,078.51	17-Apr-18	204 cd
91	RIZAL-03MAY2018-1	Rehabilitation/Construction of Drainage Canal Concrete Cover of Road Lot 1,2 & 4, Peace Village, Phase 2, Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo City	1,502,186.77	Road Lot 1,2 & 4, Peace Village, Phase 2, Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo City	Brgy. San Luis	CJB Construction & Supplies	Charles Jeison B. Javier #8 Gonzaga St., Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	1,493,442.93	3-May-18	68 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
92	RIZAL-03MAY2018-2	Rehabilitation/Construction of Drainage Canal, Concrete Cover of Road Lot 5,6 & 8, Peace Village, Phase 2, Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo City	854,723.94	Road Lot 5,6 & 8, Peace Village, Phase 2, Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo City	Brgy. San Luis	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay, Rizal	846,563.09	3-May-18	60 cd
93	RIZAL-03MAY2018-3	Improvement/Completion of CHB Fence/Installation of Steel Grills of School & Concreting of Road at Brgy. Kalayaan, Brgy. San Vicente & Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal; a) Improvement/Completion of CHB Fence at Angono National High School, Brgy. Kalayaan, b) Improvement / Installation of Steel Grills at 3-storey, 9-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at San Vicente Elem. School, Brgy. San Vicente, c) Improvement / Concreting (portion) of Dama de Noche St. at Nieves Hills Subd., Brgy. San Isidro	1,183,815.64	a) Angono National High School, Brgy. Kalayaan, b) San Vicente Elem. School, Brgy. San Vicente, c) Dama de Noche St. at Nieves Hills Subd., Brgy. San Isidro	a) Brgy. Kalayaan, b) Brgy. San Vicente, c) Brgy. San Isidro	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,174,695.11	3-May-18	64 cd
94	RIZAL-03MAY2018-4	Construction of Concrete Bleacher, Comfort Room & Repair / Repainting / Improvement of Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Bilibiran & Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Construction of Concrete Bleacher at 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Montevilla Subd., Brgy. Bilibiran, b) Construction of 2-seater Comfort Room at Montevilla Subd., Brgy. Bilibiran, c) Repair / Repainting / Improvement of 1-storey Legarda Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Pag-Asa	1,241,226.41	a) Montevilla Subd., Brgy. Bilibiran, b) Montevilla Subd., Brgy. Bilibiran, c) Brgy. Pag-Asa	a) Brgy. Bilibiran, b) Brgy. Bilibiran, c) Brgy. Pag-Asa	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,230,319.76	3-May-18	68 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
95	RIZAL-03MAY2018-5	Improvement/Riprapping for Slope Protection of Creek at Brgy. Sapang, Binangonan, Rizal	1,853,702.92	Brgy. Sapang, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Sapang	MAK-JAMS Construction	Michael A. Villarina Purok 4 J.P. Rizal, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,844,390.01	3-May-18	80 cd
96	RIZAL-03MAY2018-6	Improvement/Concreting of Creek Bed at Purok 1, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,499,914.80	Purok 1, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Kinagatan	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,489,742.97	3-May-18	72 cd
97	RIZAL-03MAY2018-7	Construction of Drainage Canal at Sitio Villamayor, Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal	2,560,386.56	Sitio Villamayor, Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Pag-Asa	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,549,932.51	3-May-18	84 cd
98	RIZAL-03MAY2018-8	Improvement/Construction of Drainage Canal at J.P. Rizal St., Brgy. Kaytome, Binangonan, Rizal	1,308,220.70	J.P. Rizal St., Brgy. Kaytome, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Kaytome	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,299,641.90	3-May-18	68 cd
99	RIZAL-03MAY2018-9	Improvement / Construction of Fence at Sapang Elem. School, Brgy. Sapang, Binangonan, Rizal	2,218,519.44	Sapang Elem. School, Brgy. Sapang, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Sapang	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,208,310.63	3-May-18	88 cd
100	RIZAL-03MAY2018-10	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldgs. at Rosario Ocampo Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	1,520,800.38	Rosario Ocampo Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. San Juan	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay, Rizal	1,510,120.18	3-May-18	72 cd
101	RIZAL-03MAY2018-11	Improvement/Concreting of Road at Santos Compound, Brgy. Muzon, Taytay, Rizal	1,396,830.66	Santos Compound, Brgy. Muzon, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. Muzon	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,388,425.40	3-May-18	80 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
102	RIZAL-03MAY2018-12	Repair/Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. & Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Courts at Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal; a) Repair/Improvement of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. & 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Greenpark Village, Zone 5, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Improvement of 10x15m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Karangalan Village Phase 1-A, Brgy. San Isidro, c) Repair of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Bayanihan Village, Brgy. San Isidro	1,058,278.72	a) Greenpark Village, Zone 5, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Karangalan Village Phase 1-A, Brgy. San Isidro, c) Bayanihan Village, Brgy. San Isidro	a) Brgy. San Isidro, b) Brgy. San Isidro, c) Brgy. San Isidro	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,050,206.00	3-May-18	64 cd
103	RIZAL-03MAY2018-13	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Lubo, Jalajala, Rizal	556,808.44	Brgy. Lubo, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Lubo	JEDBPIL Enterprises	Joselito A. Pillas 230 J. Delos St., Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	548,703.76	3-May-18	52 cd
104	RIZAL-03MAY2018-14	Concreting with Stone Masonry Side Protection of E. Tantiogco St., Sitio Upper Puang, Brgy. Sipsipin, Jalajala, Rizal	1,003,344.92	E. Tantiogco St., Sitio Upper Puang, Brgy. Sipsipin, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Sipsipin	JEDBPIL Enterprises	Joselito A. Pillas 230 J. Delos St., Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	994,751.14	3-May-18	64 cd
105	RIZAL-03MAY2018-15	Construction of Stone Masonry Wall for Slope Protection (portion) of Morong River at Sitio Hardin, Sitio Pook, Wawa, Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal	4,355,818.08	Morong River at Sitio Hardin, Sitio Pook, Wawa, Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. San Juan	M.J. BEVANT Corporation	Mario Mateo Morong, Rizal	4,340,933.05	3-May-18	144 cd
106	RIZAL-03MAY2018-16	Construction of Single Barrel Box Culvert at De Jesus St., Sitio Agas-As, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	1,374,462.35	De Jesus St., Sitio Agas-As, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. San Guillermo	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,365,475.18	3-May-18	80 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
107	RIZAL-03MAY2018-17	Construction of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Eastwood Residences, Phase 3, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	3,720,720.37	Eastwood Residences, Phase 3, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	DIAMOND BLESSED Construction	Ma. Victoria H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	3,708,637.23	3-May-18	128 cd
108	RIZAL-03MAY2018-18	Construction of Stone Masonry for Slope Protection of Mascap River, Sitio Payaran, Brgy. Mascap, Rodriguez, Rizal	5,200,271.67	Mascap River, Sitio Payaran, Brgy. Mascap, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. Mascap	D.C. SANDIL Construction & Realty Development, Inc.	Dennis C. Sandil San Juan, City	5,184,368.28	3-May-18	120 cd
109	RIZAL-03MAY2018-19	Improvement/Repainting/Repair/Rehabilitation of Various Ynares Buildings at Silangan Village, Brgy. Geronimo, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,562,935.96	Silangan Village, Brgy. Geronimo, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. Geronimo	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,551,737.56	3-May-18	80 cd
110	RIZAL-03MAY2018-20	Repainting/Repair/Improvement of Various Ynares School Bldg. at Tagumpay National High School, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,490,839.70	Tagumpay National High School, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Jose	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,479,656.64	3-May-18	80 cd
111	RIZAL-03MAY2018-21	Construction of Drainage Canal at Crisbali Road, Crisbali Subd., Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	1,984,837.58	Crisbali Road, Crisbali Subd., Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,976,832.50	3-May-18	80 cd
112	RIZAL-03MAY2018-22	Rehabilitation/Concreting (portion) of Waling Waling St., Modesta Village, Brgy. Sto. Niño, San Mateo, Rizal	1,592,103.30	Waling Waling St., Modesta Village, Brgy. Sto. Niño, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Sto. Niño	CJBJ Construction & Supplies	Charles Jeison B. Javier #8 Gonzaga St., Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	1,580,889.54	3-May-18	68 cd
113	RIZAL-03MAY2018-23	Improvement/Construction of Drainage Canal at E. Quirino St., Brgy. San Isidro, Tanay, Rizal	2,848,820.72	E. Quirino St., Brgy. San Isidro, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	2,837,786.35	3-May-18	100 cd
114	RIZAL-03MAY2018-24	Construction of Fence & Improvement of Existing CHB Fence at Patricio Jarin Memorial Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Tanay, Rizal	1,196,573.70	Patricio Jarin Memorial Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	CAMORI Builders & Supply	Jommel G. Santiago 71 Espiritu St. Caniogan, Morong, Rizal	1,187,626.70	3-May-18	60 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
115	RIZAL-03MAY2018-25	Construction of Additional 2nd Floor of Existing 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Barangay Hall) at Brgy. Cuyambay, Tanay, Rizal	3,149,599.74	Brgy. Cuyambay, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Cuyambay	A.SUELILA Construction	Alex A. Suelila 171B Manila East Road, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal	3,137,570.35	3-May-18	136 cd
116	RIZAL-03MAY2018-26	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldgs. at Sampaloc National High School, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	2,593,068.58	Sampaloc National High School, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Sampaloc	S.B. SORIANO Construction	Sidney B. Soriano 720 Sumulong San Juan, Morong, Rizal	2,583,044.50	3-May-18	72 cd
117	RIZAL-03MAY2018-27	Construction of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at San Andres Elem. School, Brgy. San Andres, Tanay, Rizal	3,088,286.34	San Andres Elem. School, Brgy. San Andres, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. San Andres	M.J. BEVANT Corporation	Mario Mateo Morong, Rizal	3,076,314.18	3-May-18	108 cd
118	RIZAL-03MAY2018-28	Construction of 10x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Mamuyao Elem. School, Brgy. Mamuyao, Tanay, Rizal	2,491,224.94	Mamuyao Elem. School, Brgy. Mamuyao, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Mamuyao	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	2,480,249.53	3-May-18	100 cd
119	RIZAL-03MAY2018-29	Repair / Repainting / Improvement of Ynares School Bldgs., Construction of Covered Pathwalk & Concreting of School Ground at Tanay & Teresa, Rizal; a) Repair / Repainting / Improvement of Ynares School Bldgs. at Lorenzo A. Ramos Elem. School, Brgy. Tandang Kutyo, Tanay, b) Construction of Covered Pathwalk & Concreting of School Ground at Abuyod National High School, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa	1,221,360.30	a) Lorenzo A. Ramos Elem. School, Brgy. Tandang Kutyo, Tanay, b) Abuyod National High School, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa	a) Brgy. Tandang Kutyo, Tanay, b) Brgy. Dalig, Teresa	CPF Construction	Cecil P. Francisco 1324 Rodriguez, St., Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	1,212,260.25	3-May-18	68 cd
120	RIZAL-03MAY2018-30	Asphalt Overlay of Filipinas Ave., Brgy. Dulumbayan, Teresa, Rizal	3,145,095.23	Filipinas Ave., Brgy. Dulumbayan, Teresa, Rizal	Brgy. Dulumbayan	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	3,132,714.85	3-May-18	32 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
121	RIZAL-30MAY2018-1	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Nayong Silangan Subd., Brgy. Dalig, Antipolo City	1,241,590.86	Nayong Silangan Subd., Brgy. Dalig, Antipolo City	Brgy. Dalig	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,233,191.65	30-May-18	52 cd
122	RIZAL-30MAY2018-2	Repair/Repainting of Nilo Leyble Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Nilo Leyble Stage & Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Antipolo City & Baras, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting of 17x30m Nilo Leyble Multi-Purpose Covered Court & 6x10m Nilo Leyble Stage at Rizza Elem. School, Pinugay, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo City, b) Repair/Repainting of 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Habitat Ynares Village, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras	892,249.80	a) Rizza Elem. School, Pinugay, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo City, b) Habitat Ynares Village, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras	a) Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo City, b) Brgy. Pinugay, Baras	YAKALER Construction & Supplies	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal	884,281.49	30-May-18	40 cd
123	RIZAL-30MAY2018-3	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldgs. & 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Vicente Madrigal Memorial National High School, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal	2,799,805.86	Vicente Madrigal Memorial National High School, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Palangoy	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,789,758.22	30-May-18	72 cd
124	RIZAL-30MAY2018-4	Improvement / Concreting of Malakaban / Sapang Interconnecting Road (portion) at Brgy. Malakaban, Binangonan, Rizal	2,691,461.61	Brgy. Malakaban, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Malakaban	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,680,720.57	30-May-18	72 cd
125	RIZAL-30MAY2018-5	Rehabilitation/Improvement of Quarry Road at Brgy. Pantok-Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal	7,736,676.85	Brgy. Pantok-Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Pantok-Brgy. Palangoy	MEGASTRUCTURE Builder & Trading Corporation	Warren Simon W. King Binangonan, Rizal	7,717,479.75	30-May-18	120 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
126	RIZAL-30MAY2018-6	Repair of Various Ynares School Bldg. & Repainting / Repair of Stage at Don Jose Ynares Sr. Memorial National High School, Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal	1,480,606.07	Don Jose Ynares Sr. Memorial National High School, Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. San Carlos	L.L. MARRON Construction & Trading	Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,470,948.48	30-May-18	40 cd
127	RIZAL-30MAY2018-7	Riprapping for Slope Protection (portion) of Creek at Purok II, Brgy. Ginoong Sanay, Binangonan, Rizal	1,194,284.49	Purok II, Brgy. Ginoong Sanay, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Ginoong Sanay	A.M. GOTO Construction	Arnel M. Goto 186 P. Burgos St., Brgy. Lunsad, Binangonan, Rizal	1,186,983.16	30-May-18	60 cd
128	RIZAL-30MAY2018-8	Improvement & Concrete Reblocking (portion) of Mahabang Parang-Lunsad Intrerconnecting Road , Binangonan, Rizal	8,949,735.97	Mahabang Parang-Lunsad Intrerconnecting Road , Binangonan, Rizal	Binangonan, Rizal	ANROL Construction	Clarence Callo Cacho 44 Calamba St., Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City	8,930,732.46	30-May-18	160 cd
129	RIZAL-30MAY2018-9	Construction of Comfort Room & Improvement / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal; a) Construction of 3-seater Comfort Room at Greenwoods Executive Village Area 2, Brgy. San Andres, b) Improvement/Repainting of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Summergreen Executive Village, Brgy. San Andres	744,695.91	a) Greenwoods Executive Village Area 2, Brgy. San Andres, b) Summergreen Executive Village, Brgy. San Andres	a) Brgy. San Andres, b) Brgy. San Andres	cancelled	cancelled	cancelled	30-May-18	40 cd
130	RIZAL-30MAY2018-10	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Anak Pawis I, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	2,449,005.60	Anak Pawis I, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Juan	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay, Rizal	2,439,601.07	30-May-18	113 cd
131	RIZAL-30MAY2018-11	Repair/Repainting of 1-storey, 4-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at San Roque Elem. School, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal	992,933.78	San Roque Elem. School, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal	Brgy. Pinugay	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	984,799.51	30-May-18	48 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
132	RIZAL-30MAY2018-12	Repair/ Repainting/Improvement of Ynares School Bldg. & Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldgs. (Day Care Bldg. & Brgy. Hall) at Brgy. Santiago & Brgy. Concepcion, Baras, Rizal; a) Repair/ Repainting of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Santiago Elem. School, Brgy. Santiago, b) Repair/Repainting /Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldgs. (Day Care Bldg. & Brgy. Hall) at Brgy. Concepcion	736,149.18	a) Santiago Elem. School, Brgy. Santiago, b) Brgy. Concepcion	a) Brgy. Santiago, b) Brgy. Concepcion	S.B. SORIANO Construction	Sidney B. Soriano 720 Sumulong San Juan, Morong, Rizal	728,131.43	30-May-18	50 cd
133	RIZAL-30MAY2018-13	Construction of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafters Type) at Cardona Government & Economic Center, Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	4,365,850.41	Cardona Government & Economic Center, Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	Brgy. San Roque	M.J. BEVANT Corporation	Mario Mateo Morong, Rizal	4,351,790.38	30-May-18	128 cd
134	RIZAL-30MAY2018-14	Repair/Repainting of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Looc Elem. School, Brgy. Looc, Cardona, Rizal	989,948.38	Looc Elem. School, Brgy. Looc, Cardona, Rizal	Brgy. Looc	CPF Construction	Cecil P. Francisco 1324 Rodriguez, St., Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	979,674.78	30-May-18	52 cd
135	RIZAL-30MAY2018-15	Concreting of Feeder Road at Sitio Tanuan I & Sitio Tanuan II, Brgy. Palay-Palay, Jalajala, Rizal	1,584,961.33	Sitio Tanuan I & Sitio Tanuan II, Brgy. Palay-Palay, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Palay-Palay,	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,575,957.01	30-May-18	64 cd
136	RIZAL-30MAY2018-16	Riprapping for Slope Protection of Creek back of Bayugo National High School, Brgy. Bayugo, Jalajala, Rizal	1,148,692.46	Bayugo National High School, Brgy. Bayugo, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Bayugo	CJB Construction & Supplies	Charles Jeison B. Javier #8 Gonzaga St., Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	1,139,758.65	30-May-18	60 cd
137	RIZAL-30MAY2018-17	Improvement/Upgrading/Concreting of Old Market Road, Brgy. Patunhay, Cardona, Rizal	4,196,664.70	Brgy. Patunhay, Cardona, Rizal	Brgy. Patunhay	M.J. BEVANT Corporation	Mario Mateo Morong, Rizal	4,182,964.46	30-May-18	80 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
138	RIZAL-30MAY2018-18	Improvement/Repainting/Repair of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. & Ynares School Bldgs. at Morong & Jalajala, Rizal; a) Improvement / Repainting of 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (IMAP Bldg.) at Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, b) Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Bldgs. at Punta Elem. School, Brgy. Punta, Jalajala	1,089,722.74	a) Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, b) Punta Elem. School, Brgy. Punta, Jalajala	a) Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, b) Brgy. Punta, Jalajala	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,081,694.65	30-May-18	46 cd
139	RIZAL-30MAY2018-19	Construction of Perimeter Fence of Open Space at Eastwood Residences Subd., Phase 1-1A, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,047,899.53	Eastwood Residences Subd., Phase 1-1A, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	DIAMOND BLESSED Construction	Ma. Victoria H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,038,772.27	30-May-18	52 cd
140	RIZAL-30MAY2018-20	Construction of 15x18m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Greenrose Subd., Phase 1, Brgy. Geronimo, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,349,310.67	Greenrose Subd., Phase 1, Brgy. Geronimo, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. Geronimo	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,337,273.14	30-May-18	80 cd
141	RIZAL-30MAY2018-21	Repainting/Repair of Ynares School Bldgs. at San Jose National High School, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	989,883.91	San Jose National High School, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Jose	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	981,750.55	30-May-18	50 cd
142	RIZAL-30MAY2018-22	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of Ynares School Bldgs. at Brgy. Mascap & Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal; a) Repair / Repainting / Improvement of 2-storey, 4-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Mascap National High School, Brgy. Mascap, b) Repainting / Repair of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Southville 8B National High School, Brgy. San Isidro	1,645,089.06	a) Mascap National High School, Brgy. Mascap, b) Southville 8B National High School, Brgy. San Isidro	a) Brgy. Mascap, b) Brgy. San Isidro	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,635,088.20	30-May-18	55 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
143	RIZAL-30MAY2018-23	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldgs. at San Jose Elem. School, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	978,849.67	San Jose Elem. School, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Jose	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	970,720.09	30-May-18	58 cd
144	RIZAL-30MAY2018-24	Repair/Improvement/Repainting of 2-storey, 8-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at URS-Rodriguez, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,299,500.34	URS-Rodriguez, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Jose	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	2,288,434.46	30-May-18	88 cd
145	RIZAL-30MAY2018-25	Improvement / Repair / Installation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Dulong Bayan II-Malanday & Brgy. Banaba, San Mateo, Rizal; a) Improvement / Repair of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Delos Angeles Subd., Brgy. Dulong Bayan 11-Malanday, b) Installation of Electrical Lighting System of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Armel III Subd., Brgy. Banaba	1,162,917.47	a) Delos Angeles Subd., Brgy. Dulong Bayan 11-Malanday, b) Armel III Subd., Brgy. Banaba	a) Brgy. Dulong Bayan 11-Malanday, b) Brgy. Banaba	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,154,836.37	30-May-18	60 cd
146	RIZAL-30MAY2018-26	Installation of Solar Streetlights at Brgy. San Andres, Tanay, Rizal	757,719.98	Brgy. San Andres, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. San Andres	CPF Construction	Cecil P. Francisco 1324 Rodriguez, St., Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	749,717.15	30-May-18	40 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
147	RIZAL-30MAY2018-27	Construction of Covered Pathwalk, Fence & Gate at Tanay North National High School, Brgy. Tandang Kutyo, Tanay, Rizal; a) Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Tanay North National High School, Brgy. Tandang Kutyo, b) Construction of Fence & Gate at Tanay North National High School, Brgy. Tandang Kutyo	839,611.46	a) Tanay North National High School, Brgy. Tandang Kutyo, b) Tanay North National High School, Brgy. Tandang Kutyo	a) Brgy. Tandang Kutyo, b) Brgy. Tandang Kutyo	JG NORA Builders	James G. Nora 065 National Road, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	831,862.32	30-May-18	58 cd
148	RIZAL-30MAY2018-28	Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Daraetan Elem. School, Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal	1,097,851.26	Daraetan Elem. School, Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Daraitan	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,093,835.43	30-May-18	60 cd
149	RIZAL-30MAY2018-29	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldg., Comfort Room & Improvement of Perimeter Fence at Tanayville Elem. School, Brgy. Tandang Kutyo, Tanay, Rizal	1,048,476.76	Tanayville Elem. School, Brgy. Tandang Kutyo, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Tandang Kutyo	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,040,292.16	30-May-18	72 cd
150	RIZAL-30MAY2018-30	Construction/Repair (portion) of Fence at Boy Scout of the Philippines-Rizal Council, Sitio Abuyod, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	2,749,765.81	Boyscout of the Philippines-Rizal Council, Sitio Abuyod, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	Brgy. Dalig	CPF Construction	Cecil P. Francisco 1324 Rodriguez, St., Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	2,738,785.22	30-May-18	86 cd
151	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-1	Repainting/Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Arc Type) & Rehabilitation of Perimeter Fence at Brgy. Dalig, Antipolo, City	1,399,881.78	Brgy. Dalig, Antipolo, City	Brgy. Dalig	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,391,147.92	6-Jun-18	60 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
152	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-2	Concrete Reblocking / Improvement / Construction of Drainage Canal of Roads at Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal; a) Concrete Reblocking (portion) of Road at Venus Compound, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Improvement / Construction of Drainage Canal at 8th & 9th St., San Martin Subd., Brgy. San Isidro	942,376.42	a) Venus Compound, Brgy. San Isidro, b) 8th & 9th St., San Martin Subd., Brgy. San Isidro	a) Brgy. San Isidro, b) Brgy. San Isidro	CJBJ Construction & Supplies	Charles Jeison B. Javier #8 Gonzaga St., Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	934,981.98	6-Jun-18	60 cd
153	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-3	Improvement/Construction of Drainage Canal at E. Rodriguez Extension St. & Baltazar St., Brgy. Bombong, Binangonan, Rizal	1,514,698.44	E. Rodriguez Extension St. & Baltazar St., Brgy. Bombong, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Bombong	TALUDS Enterprises	Rolando Roy Binangonan, Rizal	1,506,806.81	6-Jun-18	80 cd
154	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-4	Construction of Ynares Stage at Pinagdilawan Elem. School, Brgy. Pinagdilawan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,095,154.72	Pinagdilawan Elem. School, Brgy. Pinagdilawan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Pinagdilawan	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,086,044.13	6-Jun-18	68 cd
155	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-5	Improvement/Repair/Repainting/ Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Cainta, Antipolo City & Taytay, Rizal; a) Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Greenpark Village Zone 6, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, b) Repair/Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Village East Executive Subd., Brgy. Muntindilaw, Antipolo City, c) Improvement of Electrical Lighting System of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Arc Type) at Golden City Subd., Brgy. San Juan, Taytay	1,399,857.25	a) Greenpark Village Zone 6, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, b) Village East Executive Subd., Brgy. Muntindilaw, Antipolo City, c) Golden City Subd., Brgy. San Juan, Taytay	a) Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, b) Brgy. Muntindilaw, Antipolo City, c) Brgy. San Juan, Taytay	CJBJ Construction & Supplies	Charles Jeison B. Javier #8 Gonzaga St., Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	1,391,867.88	6-Jun-18	48 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
156	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-6	Rehabilitation of Slope Protection, Parking & Drainage System at Rizal Provincial Jail Compound (near DENR Office), Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	1,250,820.49	Rizal Provincial Jail Compound (near DENR Office), Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. Dolores	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,242,773.35	6-Jun-18	56 cd
157	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-7	Repair/Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) and Stage with Office at Rizal Police Provincial Office, Camp Gen. Licerio I. Geronimo, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	1,249,008.51	Rizal Police Provincial Office, Camp Gen. Licerio I. Geronimo, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. Dolores	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,241,116.98	6-Jun-18	70 cd
158	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-8	Construction of Ynares Stage at Evangelista Elem. School, Brgy. Evangelista, Baras, Rizal	899,832.74	Evangelista Elem. School, Brgy. Evangelista, Baras, Rizal	Brgy. Evangelista	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	891,804.79	6-Jun-18	72 cd
159	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-9	Construction of Road & Concreting of Ground around the Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. San Roque & Brgy. Looc, Cardona, Rizal; a) Construction of Road A at Cardona Government Center, Brgy. San Roque, b) Concreting of Ground around the 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Sitio Longos, Brgy. Looc	1,098,838.24	a) Cardona Government Center, Brgy. San Roque, b) Sitio Longos, Brgy. Looc	a) Brgy. San Roque, b) Brgy. Looc	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,090,555.33	6-Jun-18	60 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
160	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-10	Provision of Window & Corridor Steel Grills of School Bldg., Construction of Waiting Shed & Playground Facilities at Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal; a) Provision of Window & Corridor Steel Grills of 4-storey, 20-rooms DPWH School Bldg. at Baras-Pinugay National High School (Phase 1) at Sitio Habitat, Brgy. Pinugay, b) Construction of Waiting Shed at Baras-Pinugay Elem. School, Ynares Village, Phase 1, Sitio Habitat, Brgy. Pinugay, c) Construction of Playground Facilities at Southville 9, Phase 1, Daycare Center, Ynares Village, Sitio Habitat, Brgy. Pinugay	1,336,029.79	a) Baras-Pinugay National High School (Phase 1) at Sitio Habitat, Brgy. Pinugay, b) Baras-Pinugay Elem. School, Ynares Village, Phase 1, Sitio Habitat, Brgy. Pinugay, c) Southville 9, Phase 1, Daycare Center, Ynares Village, Sitio Habitat, Brgy. Pinugay	a) Brgy. Pinugay, b) Brgy. Pinugay, c) Brgy. Pinugay	CPF Construction	Cecil P. Francisco 1324 Rodriguez, St., Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	1,327,597.76	6-Jun-18	60 cd
161	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-11	Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Jalajala Elem. School, Brgy. Special District, Jalajala, Rizal	884,075.46	Jalajala Elem. School, Brgy. Special District, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Special District	CPF Construction	Cecil P. Francisco 1324 Rodriguez, St., Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	876,069.43	6-Jun-18	40 cd
162	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-12	Construction of 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at URS-Jalajala, Brgy. Sipsipin, Jalajala, Rizal	2,099,944.38	URS-Jalajala, Brgy. Sipsipin, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Sipsipin	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	2,086,878.05	6-Jun-18	88 cd
163	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-13	Construction of 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Function Hall/Evacuation Center) at Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	1,999,944.43	Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbong	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,989,938.07	6-Jun-18	88 cd
164	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-14	Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Sitio Biga, Brgy. 3rd District, Jalajala, Rizal	1,203,630.28	Sitio Biga, Brgy. 3rd District, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. 3rd District	TERABUILD Construction & Development	Gilbert Jose A. Mangoba Unit 208 Block 2 Makati Prime City, Saint Paul St., San Antonio Makati City Metro Manila	1,194,635.95	6-Jun-18	56 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
165	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-15	Construction of Fence & Drainage Canal at Brgy. First District & Brgy. Lubo, Jalajala, Rizal; a) Construction of Fence at Jalajala Elem. School, Brgy. First District, b) Construction of Drainage Canal at Mabini St., Brgy. Lubo	1,245,783.78	a) Jalajala Elem. School, Brgy. First District, b) Mabini St., Brgy. Lubo	a) Brgy. First District, b) Brgy. Lubo	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,236,708.93	6-Jun-18	60 cd
166	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-16	Construction of Drainage Canal at Espiritu St., Sitio Caniogon, Brgy. CCL, Morong, Rizal	1,300,530.63	Espiritu St., Sitio Caniogon, Brgy. CCL, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. CCL	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,294,244.10	6-Jun-18	78 cd
167	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-17	Construction of Covered Pathwalk & Drainage Canal at Brgy. Hulo & Brgy. Malaya, Pililla, Rizal; a) Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Hulo National High School, Brgy. Hulo, b) Construction of Drainage Canal at Nanalig Extension, Brgy. Malaya	954,450.41	a) Hulo National High School, Brgy. Hulo, b) Nanalig Extension, Brgy. Malaya	a) Brgy. Hulo, b) Brgy. Malaya	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	946,469.33	6-Jun-18	44 cd
168	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-18	Improvement / Installation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal; a) Improvement of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Marigold Subd., Brgy. Burgos, b) Installation of Electrical Lighting System of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at King David Subd., Brgy. Burgos	1,207,035.91	a) Marigold Subd., Brgy. Burgos, b) King David Subd., Brgy. Burgos	a) Brgy. Burgos, b) Brgy. Burgos	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,198,416.58	6-Jun-18	44 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
169	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-19	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at La Solidaridad Estate Homes 1-B, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,949,999.12	La Solidaridad Estate Homes 1-B, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	SAN RAFAEL Builders	Gervacio Gerry Nocon Rodriguez, Rizal	2,938,818.59	6-Jun-18	128 cd
170	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-20	Improvement / Construction of Drainage Canal at Roads at Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal; a) Improvement / Construction of Drainage Canal at Road Lot 8 & 9, Montavilla I Subd., Brgy. Burgos, b) Construction of Drainage Canal at Buenviaje St., Brgy. Burgos	1,468,409.75	a) Road Lot 8 & 9, Montavilla I Subd., Brgy. Burgos, b) Buenviaje St., Brgy. Burgos	a) Brgy. Burgos, b) Brgy. Burgos	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,460,974.83	6-Jun-18	60 cd
171	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-21	Construction of Stone Masonry for Slope Protection (portion) & Construction of Steel Railings at Marang Maly Kaliwa Creek, Brgy. Maly, San Mateo, Rizal	1,249,997.86	Marang Maly Kaliwa Creek, Brgy. Maly, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Maly	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,241,161.04	6-Jun-18	60 cd
172	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-22	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type), Ynares Stage, Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. & Fence at La Mar Village, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan II, San Mateo, Rizal	892,210.25	La Mar Village, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan II, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Guitnang Bayan II	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	884,175.82	6-Jun-18	60 cd
173	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-23	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Greenland Newtown Executive Village Phase 2, Brgy. Ampid 1-Banaba, San Mateo, Rizal	2,959,977.32	Greenland Newtown Executive Village Phase 2, Brgy. Ampid 1-Banaba, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Ampid 1-Banaba	SAN RAFAEL Builders	Gervacio Gerry Nocon Rodriguez, Rizal	2,948,596.55	6-Jun-18	120 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
174	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-24	Construction of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Portobello Homes Subd., Phase 9, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan 1, San Mateo, Rizal	3,049,466.96	Portobello Homes Subd., Phase 9, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan 1, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Guitnang Bayan 1	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	3,037,456.23	6-Jun-18	100 cd
175	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-25	Construction / Repair / Repainting of Ynares Stage & Improvement / Installation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal; a) Construction of Ynares Stage at Brgy. Daraitan, b) Repair / Repainting of Ynares Stage at Alas-Asin Elem. School, Brgy. Daraitan, c) Improvement / Installation of Electrical Lighting System of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Daraetan National High School, Brgy. Daraitan	1,357,110.78	a) Brgy. Daraitan, b) Alas-Asin Elem. School, Brgy. Daraitan, c) Daraetan National High School, Brgy. Daraitan	a) Brgy. Daraitan, b) Brgy. Daraitan, c) Brgy. Daraitan	RSS Construction & Supplies	Noemi D. Soriano 199 F. Gonzales St., Brgy. Prinza, Teresa, Rizal	1,349,593.29	6-Jun-18	68 cd
176	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-26	Construction of 10x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Tanay North National High School, Brgy. Tandang Kutyo, Tanay, Rizal	2,548,829.43	Tanay North National High School, Brgy. Tandang Kutyo, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Tandang Kutyo	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,537,796.95	6-Jun-18	96 cd
177	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-27	Construction of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Sta. Ines National High School, Brgy. Sta. Ines, Tanay, Rizal	4,349,561.25	Sta. Ines National High School, Brgy. Sta. Ines, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Sta. Ines	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	4,335,469.11	6-Jun-18	128 cd
178	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-28	Concreting of M. Pranada St. at Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal	2,997,316.09	M. Pranada St. at Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Daraitan	PEARLCAST Construction & Trading	Perla C. Tablante Quezon, City	2,986,555.48	6-Jun-18	80 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
179	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-29	Construction of Ynares Stage & Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Tanay & Cardona, Rizal; a) Construction of Ynares Stage at Marciana P. Catolos Memorial Elem. School, Brgy. Kay-Buto, Tanay, b) Improvement of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at University of Rizal System-Cardona, Brgy. Dalig, Cardona	1,516,562.22	a) Marciana P. Catolos Memorial Elem. School, Brgy. Kay-Buto, Tanay, b) University of Rizal System-Cardona, Brgy. Dalig, Cardona	a) Brgy. Kay-Buto, Tanay, b) Brgy. Dalig, Cardona	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,507,218.41	6-Jun-18	68 cd
180	RIZAL-06JUNE2018-30	Construction of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Teresa National High School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Teresa, Rizal	2,899,824.99	Teresa National High School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Teresa, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbayan	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	2,888,789.96	6-Jun-18	100 cd
181	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-1	Construction of Perimeter Fence, Stone Masonry for Slope Protection & Rehabilitation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi - Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo City; a) Construction of Perimeter Fence at Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Purok Ivory, Brgy. Dela Paz, b) Construction of Stone Masonry for Slope Protection at Blk. 15, Lot 6, Creek of Palmera V Subd., Brgy. Dela Paz, c) Rehabilitation of Electrical Lighting System of 11x22m Ynares Multi - Purpose Covered Court at Purok Phase V-A, Brgy. Dela Paz	981,648.68	a) Purok Ivory, Brgy. Dela Paz, b) Blk. 15, Lot 6, Creek of Palmera V Subd., Brgy. Dela Paz, c) Purok Phase V-A, Brgy. Dela Paz	a) Brgy. Dela Paz, b) Brgy. Dela Paz, c) Brgy. Dela Paz	HANNAHZIEL Builders & Supply	Harold C. Ramos 71 Espiritu St., CCL, Morong, Rizal	973,475.62	26-Jun-18	48 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
182	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-2	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of School Bldg & Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. San Jose & Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo City; a) Repair/Repainting/Improvement of 2-storey, 5-rooms with basement DepEd School Bldg. at Kaysakat National High School, Brgy. San Jose, b) Repair/Repainting of 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Barangay Outpost) at Zone 13, Sitio Galang, Ponderosa Heights, Brgy. San Roque	828,692.49	a) Kaysakat National High School, Brgy. San Jose, b) Zone 13, Sitio Galang, Ponderosa Heights, Brgy. San Roque	a) Brgy. San Jose, b) Brgy. San Roque	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	820,629.20	26-Jun-18	52 cd
183	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-3	Improvement/Rehabilitation of Nazarene Road, Antipolo City	5,899,305.04	Nazarene Road, Antipolo City	Antipolo City	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	5,883,300.27	26-Jun-18	80 cd
184	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-4	Construction of 17x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafted Type) at Purok 3 Zone 8 (Manseta), Brgy. Cupang, Antipolo City	3,603,053.84	Purok 3 Zone 8 (Manseta), Brgy. Cupang, Antipolo City	Brgy. Cupang	ANROL Construction	Clarence Callo Cacho 44 Calamba St., Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City	3,591,029.74	26-Jun-18	100 cd
185	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-5	Construction of Water System Level II & Upgrading of Electrical Service Entrance at Janosa Elem. School, Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal	2,599,571.58	Janosa Elem. School, Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Janosa	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,588,445.50	26-Jun-18	140 cd
186	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-6	Improvement/Concreting of Roads at Binangonan & Taytay, Rizal; a) Improvement/Concreting of Road Lot D-5 at Sitio Mata, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, b) Concreting of Road at Creek Side, Sitio Panghulo, Floodway A, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay	972,817.75	a) Sitio Mata, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, b) Creek Side, Sitio Panghulo, Floodway A, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay	a) Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, b) Brgy. San Juan, Taytay	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	964,442.49	26-Jun-18	60 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
187	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-7	Construction of Concrete Bleacher & Repair / Repainting / Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Binangonan & Cardona, Rizal; a) Construction of Concrete Bleacher of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Ginoong Sanay, Binangonan, b) Repair / Repainting / Improvement of 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Sitio Longos, Brgy. Looc, Cardona	1,014,371.05	a) Brgy. Ginoong Sanay, Binangonan, b) Sitio Longos, Brgy. Looc, Cardona	a) Brgy. Ginoong Sanay, Binangonan, b) Brgy. Looc, Cardona	FLAG Construction Corporation	Fernando L. Arada 001 Sta. Ursula St., Libid (Pob.), Binangonan, Rizal	1,005,401.02	26-Jun-18	40 cd
188	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-8	Improvement/Construction of Stone Masonry Slope Protection of Creek at Purok I, Brgy. Tabon, Binangonan, Rizal	1,247,064.14	Purok I, Brgy. Tabon, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Tabon	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,239,912.61	26-Jun-18	66 cd
189	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-9	Improvement of Ejercito Avenue, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	41,731,543.39	Ejercito Avenue, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. San Juan	J.C. UYECIO Construction & Development Co.	James C. Uyecio Balagtas, Bulacan	41,681,402.63	26-Jun-18	240 cd
190	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-10	Construction of Fence & Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. & Concreting of School Ground / Riprapping for Side Protection & Construction of Open Canal at Baras & Teresa, Rizal; a) Construction of Fence & Improvement of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Barangay Hall) at Brgy. San Jose, Baras, b) Concreting of School Ground / Riprapping for Side Protection & Construction of Open Canal at Abuyod National High School, Sitio Abuyod, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa	1,427,183.61	a) Brgy. San Jose, Baras, b) Abuyod National High School, Sitio Abuyod, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa	a) Brgy. San Jose, Baras, b) Brgy. Dalig, Teresa	JEDBPIL Enterprises	Joselito A. Pillas 230 J. Delos St., Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	1,418,099.24	26-Jun-18	54 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
191	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-11	Construction of Fence (portion) of Bayugo National High School, Brgy. Bayugo, Jalajala, Rizal	1,499,952.78	Bayugo National High School, Brgy. Bayugo, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Bayugo	CAMORI Builders & Supply	Jommel G. Santiago 71 Espiritu St. Caniogan, Morong, Rizal	1,489,738.28	26-Jun-18	64 cd
192	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-12	Construction of Stone Masonry of Creek alongside of Matagbak Elem. School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	12,398,454.80	Matagbak Elem. School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbayan	ANROL Construction	Clarence Callo Cacho 44 Calamba St., Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City	12,374,976.09	26-Jun-18	180 cd
193	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-13	Construction of Stone Masonry for Slope Protection (portion) of Creek at Sitio Barak, Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal	1,562,989.30	Sitio Barak, Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Quisao	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,552,965.34	26-Jun-18	60 cd
194	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-14	Improvement/Repair/Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Bautista Creekside, Phase 1, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,911,717.95	Bautista Creekside, Phase 1, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	DIAMOND BLESSED Construction	Ma. Victoria H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,900,610.15	26-Jun-18	85 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
195	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-15	Repair/Improvement/Repainting/Rehabilitation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & School Bldgs. at Rodriguez & San Mateo, Rizal; a) Repair/Improvement/Repainting of 14x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) & Rodriguez School Bldgs. at San Isidro National High School, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal, b) Rehabilitation of Electrical Lighting System of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Arc Type) at Bankers Village V, Phase I, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo	1,721,097.76	a) San Isidro National High School, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal, b) Bankers Village V, Phase I, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo	a) Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal, b) Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,711,974.70	26-Jun-18	75 cd
196	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-16	Construction of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Villa San Isidro, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	3,798,723.29	Villa San Isidro, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	J.Q.G. Construction	Jose Q. De Guzman, Jr. Tarlac, City, Tarlac	3,786,595.46	26-Jun-18	91 cd
197	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-17	Repair/Rehabilitation of Stone Masonry for Slope Protection of Creek at Jovil Village III, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	6,899,944.54	Jovil Village III, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	L. EUSEBIO ACE Development Corporation	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	6,883,858.18	26-Jun-18	96 cd
198	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-18	Construction of 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Eastwood Residences Phase 3, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,749,918.38	Eastwood Residences Phase 3, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,739,872.25	26-Jun-18	80 cd
199	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-19	Construction of 4-storey, 23-rooms with Multi-Purpose Area Ynares School Building at Colegio de Montalban, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	56,072,069.01	Colegio de Montalban, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Jose	D.C. SANDIL Construction & Realty Development, Inc.	Dennis C. Sandil San Juan, City	56,005,423.48	26-Jun-18	416 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
200	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-20	Improvement/Repainting/Repair of 10x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Ampid National High School, Brgy. Ampid 11, San Mateo, Rizal	2,047,272.21	Ampid National High School, Brgy. Ampid 11, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Ampid 11	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	2,036,139.68	26-Jun-18	78 cd
201	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-21	Improvement/Repair/Repainting of 17x28m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Sta. Maria Subd., Phase 5, Brgy. Banaba, San Mateo, Rizal	3,021,604.30	Sta. Maria Subd., Phase 5, Brgy. Banaba, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Banaba	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	3,009,394.34	26-Jun-18	81 cd
202	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-22	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Delos Angeles Subd., Brgy. Dulong Bayan II-Malanday, San Mateo, Rizal	1,949,989.60	Delos Angeles Subd., Brgy. Dulong Bayan II-Malanday, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Dulong Bayan II-Malanday	ALE-J Construction & Trading	Teodorico C. Alejandro M.H. del Pilar St., Brgy. San Rafael, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,940,904.05	26-Jun-18	90 cd
203	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-23	Construction of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Bankers Village V, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	3,899,781.71	Bankers Village V, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	3,887,824.18	26-Jun-18	128 cd
204	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-24	Construction of 12x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Malanday, San Mateo, Rizal	3,160,113.95	Brgy. Malanday, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Malanday	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	3,147,958.77	26-Jun-18	100 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
205	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-25	Construction of Movable Bleacher & Rehabilitation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Wawa & Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal; a) Construction of Movable Bleacher of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Tanay West National High School, Brgy. Wawa, b) Rehabilitation of Electrical Lighting System of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Don Domingo Capistrano Memorial Elem. School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea	800,899.48	a) Tanay West National High School, Brgy. Wawa, b) Don Domingo Capistrano Memorial Elem. School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea	a) Brgy. Wawa, b) Brgy. Plaza Aldea	CANCELLED	CANCELLED	CANCELLED	26-Jun-18	28 cd
206	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-26	Construction of Covered Pathwalk & Concreting of Pathway at Brgy. Tinucan & Brgy. Kaybuto, Tanay, Rizal; a) Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Tinucan Elem. School, Brgy. Tinucan, b) Concreting of Pathway at Marciana P. Catolos Elem. School, Brgy. Kaybuto	1,056,383.10	a) Tinucan Elem. School, Brgy. Tinucan, b) Marciana P. Catolos Elem. School, Brgy. Kaybuto	a) Brgy. Tinucan, b) Brgy. Kaybuto	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	1,047,247.88	26-Jun-18	60 cd
207	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-27	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of Tanay Tennis Court, Sitio Bukal, Brgy. Tandang Kutyo, Tanay, Rizal	1,499,225.46	Sitio Bukal, Brgy. Tandang Kutyo, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Tandang Kutyo	CPF Construction	Cecil P. Francisco 1324 Rodriguez, St., Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	1,490,685.29	26-Jun-18	68 cd
208	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-28	Concreting (portion) of Quarry Auric Roxas Road, Brgy. May - Iba, Teresa, Rizal	3,023,982.15	Brgy. May - Iba, Teresa, Rizal	Brgy. May - Iba	J.Q.G. Construction	Jose Q. De Guzman, Jr. Tarlac, City, Tarlac	3,011,965.22	26-Jun-18	68 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
209	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-29	Construction of Stone Masonry for Slope Protection at Sitio Villa Pipit Creek (portion) at Brgy. Dulumbayan, Teresa, Rizal	7,049,995.32	Sitio Villa Pipit Creek (portion) at Brgy. Dulumbayan, Teresa, Rizal	Brgy. Dulumbayan	L. EUSEBIO ACE Development Corporation	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	7,033,706.03	26-Jun-18	100 cd
210	RIZAL-26JUNE2018-30	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Senior Citizens Bldg.) at Brgy. Poblacion, Teresa, Rizal	2,984,982.89	Brgy. Poblacion, Teresa, Rizal	Brgy. Poblacion	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	2,975,869.96	26-Jun-18	128 cd

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

.0\

MA. TERESA E. LASQUETY
(Sgd) Provincial Treasurer
Chairman - BAC

Atty. ROSELLE A. RAMILO
(Sgd) Provincial Legal Officer
Vice-Chairman - BAC

CORAZON B. RAMOS
(Sgd) OIC-Provincial Budget Officer
Member - BAC

JOSEPH G. CEÑIDOZA
(Sgd) Provincial Administrator
Member - BAC

Engr. LUISITO G. MUNSOD
(Sgd) Provincial Engineer
Member - BAC

mrs'18

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

OFFICE: Rizal Provincial Government

REFERENCE NO.	DATE OF BIDDING	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ABC	BID AMOUNT	WINNING BIDDER/S	ADDRESS OF BIDDER
5230422	5-Apr-18	Dental Supplies	5,662,661.48	487,953.00	MOUNT SINAI SCIENTIFIC & PHARMA SUPPLY	Cubao, Quezon City
				745,859.75	NEMRAC MEDICAL & PHARMA SUPPLIES	Aurora Subd. Angono Rizal
				3,590,891.00	PATIENT CARE CORPORATION	San Fernando, Pampanga
5230503	5-Apr-18	Clerical Chairs	1,680,000.00	1,402,800.00	GAMMA LINE ENTERPRISES	Cubao, Quezon City
5296156	8-May-18	Laboratory Supplies	9,606,780.20	61,549.98	TESORO ENTERPRISES	Calasiao, Pangasinan
				227,389.20	MOUNT SINAI SCIENTIFIC & PHARMA SUPPLY	Cubao, Quezon City
				734,799.00	NEMRAC MEDICAL & PHARMA SUPPLIES	Aurora Subd. Angono Rizal
				2,069,803.00	MEDICAL CENTER TRADING CORP.	Pioneer St., Pasig City
				2,392,160.00	SCIENTIFIC BIOTECH SPECIALTIES INC.	Metropolitan Ave. Makati City
5321824	22-May-18	Medical Supplies	1,555,904.00	1,317,680.00	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE PHILS., INC.	Alabang, Muntinlupa
5400918	27-Jun-18	Passenger Elevator	2,590,000.00	FAILURE		
5405656	28-Jun-18	Air Conditioning & Air Cooling Units	1,970,000.00	1,932,000.00	MARCELINO P. SIRINGAN REF AND AIRCON	Tuguegarao City, Cagayan
5405691	28-Jun-18	Police Patrol Vehicle	3,580,000.00	3,247,200.00	TOYOTA QUEZON AVENUE, INC.	Quezon Ave., Quezon City
5405765	28-Jun-18	Ambulance	1,980,000.00	1,794,800.00	TOYOTA QUEZON AVENUE, INC.	Quezon Ave., Quezon City

MA. TERESA E. LASQUETY
(Sgd) BAC Chairman

ATTY. ROSELLE A. RAMILO
(Sgd) BAC Vice -Chairman

JOSEPH G. CEÑIDOZA
(Sgd) BAC Member

CORAZON B. RAMOS
(Sgd)BAC Member

ENGR. LUISITO G. MUNSOD
(Sgd) BAC Member